Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/10/2024

4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024

4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024

4/10/2024
4/10/2024

4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024

4/10/2024

RMP24-000719

RMP24-000720

3110 BROCKWAY ST
2306 LISACT
GOLF/MCCONNOR

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
4912 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4722 ARBOR DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3008 OWL DR

APPROX LOC:2600
MARTIN LN

2100 GOLF RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD
975 W ALGONQUIN RD

2121 EUCLID AVE
3601 ALGONQUIN RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 ALGONQUIN RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

QUENTIN RD / COLLEGE
HILL CIR

1951 PLUM GROVE RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
TRUCK FIRE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/15/2024 11:48:45 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/10/2024 500 HICKS RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2024 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2024 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/10/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2024 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
4/10/2024 APPROX LOC: 4900 TRAFFIC STOP

TOLLVIEW DR
4/10/2024 APPROX LOC:1480 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
4/10/2024 APPROX LOC: 2801 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/10/2024 E MAIN ST /N GLENDALE OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

AVE ASSIST
4/10/2024 APPROX LOC: 798 W TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/10/2024 RMP24-000721 2901 CENTRAL RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/10/2024 RMP24-000721 2901 CENTRAL RD PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/10/2024 APPROX LOC: WB TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN EO RT58
4/10/2024 APPROX LOC: 1438 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

RD
4/10/2024 2400 SIGWALT ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

MARKETPLACE DR
4/10/2024 1301 MEIJER DR PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
4/10/2024 2223 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/10/2024 4900 BLK WEBER SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2024 4804 GREENWICH CT WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2024 3505 MALLARD CT PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED

4/15/2024 11:48:45 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024

4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024

4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024
4/10/2024

RMP24-000722

RMP24-000723

1301 MEIJER DR
1301 MEIJER DR
811 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: W
FRONTAGE RD

3900 MEADOW DR
4933 WEBER DR
4702 ARBOR DR

3701 PHEASANT DR
4736 ARBOR DR
4736 ARBOR DR
3705 PHEASANT DR
3206 ORIOLE LN
1900 GOLF RD

4728 ARBOR DR

LOCK OUT

LOCK OUT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM
JUVENILE NUISANCE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE
DISTURBANCE

SPECIAL

STATION REPORT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
DOMESTIC

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/15/2024 11:48:45 AM



